




CHANGE ORDER NO:  5 - Final PROJECT NAME: 
CITY PROJECT NO.   3-P-003-24
CONTRACT DATE: April 2, 2024 ENCUMBRANCE NO. S CON-100376
CONTRACTOR:  McAnany Construction Inc
ENGINEER:  HNTB Corporation

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

104***** Asphaltic Surface (KCMMB A2) (2") 3,099 2,730 TONS $105.40 N/A ($38,892.60)
106***** Crack Repair (6" Depth) 800 435 SY $97.83 N/A ($35,707.95)
107***** Asphalt Base Repair (4" Depth) 760 728 SY $64.05 N/A ($2,049.60)
109***** Remove Concrete Sidewalk (4') 2,738 2,809 LF $11.20 N/A $795.20
110***** Remove Concrete Sidewalk (5') 288 428 LF $12.32 N/A $1,724.80
111***** Remove Concrete Sidewalk (8') 526 719 LF $25.76 N/A $4,971.68
114***** Remove Type A Curb & Gutter 475 532 LF $14.00 N/A $798.00
115***** Remove Type A-1 Curb & Gutter 140 158 LF $14.00 N/A $252.00
116***** Remove Type B Curb & Gutter 1,369 1,402 LF $14.00 N/A $462.00
117***** Remove Type C Curb & Gutter 139 135 LF $14.00 N/A ($56.00)
118***** Remove Type E Curb & Gutter 175 206 LF $14.00 N/A $434.00
122***** Remove Concrete Drive Pavement (7") 297 572 SY $32.48 N/A $8,932.00
123***** Remove Colored Stamped Concrete (8") 65 85 SY $38.08 N/A $761.60
125***** Concrete Sidewalk (4') 1,097 1,139 LF $40.32 N/A $1,693.44
126***** Concrete Sidewalk (5') 288 428 LF $44.80 N/A $6,272.00
127***** Concrete Sidewalk (8') 2,167 2,277 LF $61.60 N/A $6,776.00
128***** Concrete Trail (10') 149 150 LF $78.40 N/A $78.40
129***** Type A Curb & Gutter 475 532 LF $45.92 N/A $2,617.44
130***** Type A-1 Curb & Gutter 140 158 LF $50.40 N/A $907.20
131***** Type B Curb & Gutter 1,369 1,402 LF $45.92 N/A $1,515.36
132***** Type C Curb & Gutter 139 135 LF $45.92 N/A ($183.68)
133***** Type E Curb & Gutter 175 206 LF $45.92 N/A $1,423.52
139***** Concrete Drive Pavement (7") 416 537 SY $117.60 N/A $14,229.60
140***** Colored Stamped Concrete (8") 65 85 SY $235.20 N/A $4,704.00
145***** Sodding 1,375 1,515 SY $10.64 N/A $1,489.60
150***** Pavement Marking, 6" White Line (Preformed Thermoplasti 1,575 1,837 LF $5.60 N/A $1,467.20
168***** Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk (Waterline) 45 152 SY $112.00 N/A $11,984.00
170***** Install Type II Sidewalk Ramp (Waterline) 3 1 EA $4,088.00 N/A ($8,176.00)
171***** Install Type III Sidewalk Ramp (Waterline) 2 0 EA $4,144.00 N/A ($8,288.00)
172***** Remove & Replace Residential Drive (Waterline) 31 90 SY $140.00 N/A $8,260.00
173***** Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (Waterline) 251 385 LF $57.12 N/A $7,654.08
303***** Aggregate Base Course (Modified AB-3) (4") (Sidewalk) 364 380 TONS $72.80 N/A $1,164.80
306***** Remove Type B Curb & Gutter 371 510 LF $14.00 N/A $1,946.00
307***** Remove Type C Curb & Gutter 193 162 LF $14.00 N/A ($434.00)
310***** Remove Concrete Drive Pavement (7") 404 595 SY $32.48 N/A $6,203.68
312***** Concrete Sidewalk (3') (6" Special) 190 280 LF $50.40 N/A $4,536.00
313***** Concrete Sidewalk (4') (6" Special) 79 80 LF $52.64 N/A $52.64
315***** Type A Curb & Gutter 40 0 LF $45.92 N/A ($1,836.80)
316***** Type B Curb & Gutter 384 510 LF $45.92 N/A $5,785.92
317***** Type C Curb & Gutter 140 162 LF $45.92 N/A $1,010.24
321***** Concrete Drive Pavement (7") 594 595 SY $117.60 N/A $117.60
326***** Pedestrian Lighting (Sheridan St. / Mur-Len Rd.) 1 N/A LS $196,299.04 $197,299.04 $1,000.00
332***** Wood Privacy Fence (6') with Metal Posts (Mid America Naz 86 94 LF $64.96 N/A $519.68
333***** Traffic Control 1 N/A LS $3,360.00 $5,890.00 $2,530.00

Owner's Allowance $6,474.61 $0.00 ($6,474.61)

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED
The Original Contract Sum $2,637,062.83
Net change by Previous Change Orders $0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $2,637,062.83
The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) (Increased) (Decreased)
       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... $12,970.44
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change
     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $2,650,033.27

Sheridan St Arterial M&O



Original Contract Time................................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract time Will Be
(Unchanged) By.......................................................................................... N/A days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change
        Orders is N/A days
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the
     Date of This Change Order Therefore is................................................ N/A

RECOMMENDED APPROVED
City of Olathe Public Works McAnany Construction Inc
Project Manager - Austin Lamparter Contractor

By By
Date: Date:

APPROVED
CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By:

Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2024
City Clerk

Nate Baldwin

11/22/202411/22/2024

12/3/2024




